BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL

HEALTH & WELLBEING BOARD

2.00pm 8 MARCH 2022

COUNCIL CHAMBER, HOVE TOWN HALL

DECISION LIST

34 FORMAL MEMBER INVOLVEMENT

(d)

Measures to Protect Residents of the City- Fuel Poverty

RESOLVED – That Officers prepare a report for consideration at the next scheduled meeting of the Board updating on and detailing measures put in place by the Council to provide support for those experiencing or at risk of fuel poverty.

35 BETTER CARE FUND 2021/22 AND 2022/23

Contact Officer: Giles Rossington Tel: 01273 295514

Ward Affected: All Wards

RESOLVED – (1) That the Board notes the BCF Schemes delivered in 2021/22 and NHSE Guidance received in the 2021/22 Approval Letter that:

"all BCF are required to review and revise BCF discharge ambitions and activity plans in order to support the aim of maximising capacity across acute and community settings – enabling the maximum number of people to be discharged safely and quickly, home wherever possible, and supporting people in their own homes";

- (2) That the Board approves the proposal to prioritise stability into 2022/23 by carrying forward all schemes funded in the previous year, subject to minor amendments resulting from scheme review and any further guidance issued in year by NHS England; and
- (3) That the Board authorise the Executive Director Health and Adult Social Care and the Manging Director, Brighton & Hove CCG to agree and execute an extension to the Better Care Fund Section 75 Partnership Agreement (the Agreement) between the Council and the Brighton & Hove CCG to extend the Agreement to March 2023.

36 BRIGHTON & HOVE SAFEGUARDING CHILDREN'S PARTNERSHIP: ANNUAL UPDATE

Contact Officer: Giles Rossington Tel: 01273 295514

Ward Affected: All Wards

RESOLVED - That the Board notes the information contained in this report and its appendix (BHSCP Annual Report 2020-21)